## To order replacement parts call Schiller **Customer Service at 1-800-366-6268**



## **Parts List**

Key	Qty.	Part No.	Description
T37	2	434	BEARING
T38	2	435	BEARING SEAL RETAINER
T39	1	400328	TINE ASSEMBLY, OUTER RIGHT
T40	_	400327	TINE ASSEMBLY, OUTER LEFT
T41	4	418-1	TINE RETAINING PIN
T42	2	430039	CARRIAGE BOLT 1/4-20 x 2.25"
T43	_	400307	ENGINE FLANGE
T44	_	400631	TRIANGLE WARNING LABEL (4 CYCLY ENGINE)
T45	1	458	ROLLER BEARING
T46	1	430058	MANTIS LOGO LABEL
T47	2	395	ACORN NUT
T48	9	972	1/4-20 TWO-WAY LOCK NUT
T49	4	144-2	1/4-20 x 1.125 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
T50	2	M9452	BOLT 1/4-20 x 1/2" LONG
T51			
T52	1	400302	TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY
T53	2	400523	KNOB, TWO PRONGS, FEMALE
T54	1	430043	GROUND WIRE JUMPER, 4 CYCLE ENGINE
T55	1	4079	M6 INTERNAL LOCK WASHER
T56	1	400132	BEARING
T57	1	400308	CLUTCH DRUM
T58	4	400529	M6 x 33 MM FLANGE BOLT
T59	1	410158	KICKSTAND, STAND ASSEMBLY
T60	<b>~</b>	430037	KICKSTAND, BRACKET AND HARDWARE
T61	1	400524	RETAINING RING
T62	1	400310	THROTTLE STOP, HONDA GX35
T64	1	400313	DUST CAP FOR GREASE FITTING
T65	1	400300	GREASE FITTING
<b>166</b>	_	400330	TINE ASSEMBLY, INNER RIGHT
T67	_	400329	TINE ASSEMBLY, INNER LEFT

Key	ž	Dart Mo	Docorintion
riey	, dely	raitino.	Figure 6. Section of the section of
16	_	430051	LOWER HANDLE W/PLUG, RIGHT
Ε	_	430070	TRIGGER HANDLE ASSEMBLY, 4 CYCLE ENGINE, RIGHT
T2	-	430071	HANDLE ASSEMBLY, LEFT
11	1	430050	LOWER HANDLE W/PLUG, LEFT
18	1	430085	HANDLE BRACE ASSEMBLY
T10	1	430023	LOOP HANDLE RIGHT HALF
T11	1	430022	LOOP HANDLE LEFT HALF
T12	1	910502	10-32 x 3/4" FLANGE BOLT
T13	2	478	THROTTLE CLIP
T14	2	430025	FOAM GRIP
T15	1	430049	CARRY HANDLE W/GRIP
T16	2	4049	BOLT 1/4-20 x 3.25"
T18	1	4078	M6 JAM NUT
T19	2	400635	LABEL XP TINE WARNING
T20	1	400312	FENDER GUARD
T21	1	400916	ENGINE ASSEMBLY-35CC HONDA
T22*	1	468	DRIVE SHAFT
T23	1	400301	WORM GEAR HOUSING
T24	1	436	GASKET
T25	1	437A	GEAR HOUSING COVER
T26	4	651	#8 SELF TAPPING SCREW
T27	1	423	ROLLER BEARING
T28	2	425	WORM BEARING RACE
T29	1	424	WORM THRUST BEARING
T30	1	422	WORM SHAFT
T31	1	426	WORM DISK
T32	1	428	RETAINING RING
T33	1	429	WORM GEAR
T34	1	431	TINE SHAFT
T35	2	430	WORM GEAR THRUST WASHER
T36	2	432	WORM GEAR BEARING
* 100	Cat will all the		